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Q1. If the New Jersey primary election for the Republican nominee for governor 

were held today, would you vote for: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Valid Kim Guadagno 

[GWA-DAH-NO] 
121 15.3 31.7 31.7 

Jack Ciattarelli 
[CHIT-A-RELL-EE] 

62 7.8 16.1 47.8 

Steven Rogers 14 1.8 3.7 51.4 
Joseph Rullo [RULE-OH] 11 1.4 2.9 54.3 
Hirsh Singh [HERSH SING] 9 1.1 2.4 56.6 
[DO NOT READ] OTHER 
CANDIDATE 

7 .9 1.8
56.6
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Q1MAIL. All responses that you provide to us will remain confidential. Who did 
you vote for in the New Jersey primary election for the Republican nominee for 

governor: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Valid Kim Guadagno 

[GWA-DAH-NO] 
3 .4 47.8 47.8 

Jack Ciattarelli 
[CHIT-A-RELL-EE] 

1 .1 11.9 59.7 

Joseph Rullo [RULE-OH] 2 .2 28.4 88.1 
Hirsh Singh [HERSH SING] 1 .1 11.9 100.0 
Total 7 .8 100.0  

Missing System 785 99.2   
Total 792 100.0   
 
 

Frequency Percent
Valid 

Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

Kim Guadagno [GWA-DAH-NO] 121 15.3 31.2 31.2

Guadagno lean or mail 22 2.8 5.7 36.9

Jack Ciattarelli [CHIT-A-RELL-EE] 62 7.8 15.8 52.7

Ciattarelli lean or mail 9 1.1 2.3 55.0

Steven Rogers
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Frequency Percent
Valid 

Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

Kim Guadagno [GWA-DAH-NO] 143 18.1 36.8 36.8

Jack Ciattarelli [CHIT-A-RELL-EE] 71 8.9 18.1 54.9

Steven Rogers 17 2.1 4.4 59.3

Joseph Rullo [RULE-OH] 11 1.4 2.8 62.1

Hirsh Singh [HERSH SING] 11 1.4 2.8 64.9

[DO NOT READ] OTHER CANDIDATE 9 1.1 2.3 67.2

[DO NOT READ] NOBODY 4 0.4 0.9 68.7

[DO NOT READ] NOT SURE_DONT KNOW 121 15.3 31.1 99.8

[DO NOT READ] REFUSE 1 0.1 0.2 100.0

Total 389 49.1 100.0

Missing System 403 50.9

792 100.0

Valid

Total

Q1 COMBINED. If the New Jersey primary election for the Republican nominee 
for governor were held today, would you vote for:

 
 
 
 

Q2. Kim Guadagno [GWA-DAH-NO] - Please tell me whether your view of Kim 
Guadagno [GWA-DAH-NO] is favorable, is unfavorable, or are you not familiar 

with him or her? 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Valid FAVORABLE 173 21.9 44.5 44.5 17317317317317317317344.544.544.544.5
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Q4. Steven Rogers - 



New Jersey 2017 primary poll 2                                              5 
 

Q1A. If the New Jersey primary election for the Democratic nominee for 
governor were held today, would you vote for: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Valid William Brennan 11 1.3 2.7 2.7 

Philip Murphy 117 14.7



New
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Frequency Percent
Valid 

Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

William Brennan 13 1.6 3.1 2.7

Philip Murphy 135 17.0 33.5 32.1

John Wisniewski [WIZ-NEHS-
SKI]

37 4.6 9.1 38.8

Jim Johnson 38 4.8 9.5 45.9

Raymond Lesniak [LEZ-NEE-
ACK]

17 2.1 4.1 49.6

Mark Zinna [ZIN-NAH] 6 0.7 1.4 50.5

[READ LIST] OTHER 
CANDIDATE

6 0.7 1.4 51.9

[READ LIST] NOBODY 18 2.3 4.5 55.4

[READ LIST] NOT SURE_DONT 
KNOW

134 16.9 33.4 100.0

Total 402 50.7 100.0

Missing System 391 49.4

  Q2A. William Brennan - Please tell me whether your view of each is favorable, is unfavorable, or are you not familiar with William Brennan?  Frequency Percent Valid Percent  Cumulative Percent 
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Q7A. Mark Zinna [ZIN-NAH] - Please tell me whether your view of each is 
favorable, is unfavorable, or are you not familiar with Mark Zinna [ZIN-NAH]i? 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Valid FAVORABLE 34 4.3 8.4 8.4 

UNFAVORABLE 30 3.8 7.4 15.8 
NOT FAMILIAR 309 39.0 76.7 92.5 
NOT SURE_DONT KNOW 28 3.6 

3.6
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Q8C. A website other than Facebook - Please tell me yes or no as to whether 
you watched or listened to a gubernatorial primary debate in A website other 

than Facebook. 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Valid YES 20 2.5 17.6 17.6 

NO 90 11.4 79.5 97.1 
NOT SURE_DONT KNOW 3 
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New Jersey 
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PARTY. In which party's primary are you planning to vote: 
 IF VOTED BY MAIL: In which party's primary did you vote? 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Democratic 403 50.9 50.9 50.9 

Republican 389 49.1 49.1 100.0 

Total 792 100.0 100.0  

 

 
D1. Which category describes your age: 

 Frequency Percent 
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D3. Which of the following best describes your race: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid White 607 76.6 76.6 76.6 

Black or African American 92 11.6 11.6 88.2 

Asian or Pacific Islander 19 2.3 2.3 90.6 

Native American 6 .7 .7 91.3 

Or do you identify with more 

than one race? 

38 4.7 4.7 96.0 

[DO NOT READ] OTHER 

[SPECIFY]: 

10 
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D6. I'm required to verify: are you:

eeee


